COMMON EQUITY 9.018.094,802 8.875,025.611 30.331,570 8.905,357,181 48.00% 9.00% 4.32% 10.00% 4.80% 11.00% 5.28%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 548,234,290 547,887,359 1.872,477 o 549,759.837 2.96% 6.23% 0.18% 6.23% 0.18% 6.23% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAY.: 3.800,443,380 3,743.85fi 119 11997.534 (233.374,489) 3.522.479,163 18.99% 0 .00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 182,540.399 179,150.627 9,849 (176.268,831) 2.891,646 0.02% 7.59% 0.00% 8.22% 0.00% 8.84% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 19.751.799,955 $ 19,458.090,317 $ 63,192,818 $ (967,854,440) $ 18.553,428.695 100.00% 6.04% 6.52% 7.00%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE IJI..1::IGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

AUGUST, 2011

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

AVERAGE
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO·FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(Ofo)

4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE
(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,128,651 ,088 $ (0) $ 5,128,651,088 29.11% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54% 5.30% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 324,230,167 0 324,230,167 1.84% 1.57% 0.03% 1.57% 0.03% 1.57% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,319,445,298 (0) 8,319,445,298 47.22% 9.00% 4.25% 10.00% 4.72% 11.00% 5.19%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 549,013,843 (0) 549,013,843 3.12% 5.59% 0.17% 5.59% 0.17% 5.59% 0.17%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,290,491,347 (0) 3,290,491,347 18.68% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 5,101,046 (0) 5,101,046 0.03% 7.59% 0.00% 8.21% 0.00% 8.83% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 17,616,932,791 $ (0) $ 17,616,932,791 100.00% 6.00% 6.47% 6.94%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

YEAR END
FPSC

ADJUSTED
PRO·FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS
2

TOTAL
PRO·FORMA
ADJUSTED

3

TOTAL
RATIO

(%)
4

COST
RATE

(%)
5

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
6

COST
RATE

(%)
7

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
8

COST
RATE

(%)
9

WEIGHTED
COST

(%)
10

LONG TERM DEBT $ 5,399,618,142 $ (0) $ 5,399,618,142 29.10% 5.28% 1.54% 5.28% 1.54% 5.28% 1.54%

SHORT TERM DEBT 173,322,726 (0) 173,322,726 0.93% 0.26% 0.00% 0.26% 0.00% 0.26% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 8,905,357,-18 '; (OJ 8,905.357 ,101 48.000/0
..... r.01
.;:;l.uu /0 4.32% 10 . 00~{' 4.80~/c 11.00% 5.28%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 549,759,837 (0) 549,759,837 2.96% 6.23% 0.18% 6.23% 0.18% 6.23% 0.18%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,522,479,163 (0) 3,522,479,163 18.99% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 2,891,646 (0) 2,891,646 0.02% 7.59% 0.00% 8.22% 0.00% 8.84% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 18,553,428,695 $ (0) $ 18,553,428,695 100.00% 6.04% 6.52% 7.00%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY

AND SUBSIDIARIES

AUGUST, 2011

SCHEDULE 5 PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES